Program Type

Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Transcripted Credit
Advanced Standing

Advanced Standing

Advanced Standing
Transcripted Credit
Contract For Service

High Scourse Name

Culinary Arts 4 and 5

Culinary Arts 3 Prepare plate
for WRA Competition

Culinary Arts 2 or 3 and Serv
Safe Certification

RUSD - Case High School

High School
Course Number Gateway Course Name

3642-3643

3644

3643

Accounting Principles
Accounting Software Applice
Intro to Business

Business Law

Computers for Professionals
Marketing Principles
Retailing Principles
Keyboarding Applications

IT Essentials

Personal Financial Planning
Entrepreneurship

Intro to Networking & Web C
Child Development

Culinary Skills |

Culinary Competition

Sanitation & Hygiene
Intro to Educational Practice
Nursing Assistant

Number of
Gateway Course Number Credits

101-114
101-154
102-137
102-160
103-143
104-101
104-127
106-137
107-193
114-101
145-119
150-105
304-179
316-131

316-136

316-170
522-103
543-300
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Exp Date
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18

9/1/18

9/1/18
9/1/18
9/1/18

Contract For Service: A closed section reserved for the high school students. Students take classes at their high school or at Gateway with a Gateway instructor. Students earn both high school and college

credit at the same time.

Transcripted Credit: The high school teacher is certified by Gateway to teach Gateway's curriculum at the high school. Students earn both high school and college credit at the same time.

Advanced Standing: Students earn Gateway credit only if the student earns a B or better, enrolls at Gateway within 27 months & has a valid agreement in place.

VanGuard: Virtual learning. Students take courses at their high school using VanGuard equipment to virtually learn with their Gateway instructor. Student earns both high school and college credit at the same

time.



