RUSD - Case High School

Program Type	High Scourse Name	High School Course Number	Gateway Course Name	Gateway Course Number	Number of Credits	Exp Date
Transcripted Credit			Accounting Principles	101-114	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Accounting Software Applica	101-154	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Intro to Business	102-137	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Business Law	102-160	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Computers for Professionals	103-143	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Marketing Principles	104-101	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Retailing Principles	104-127	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Keyboarding Applications	106-137	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			IT Essentials	107-193	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Personal Financial Planning	114-101	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Entrepreneurship	145-119	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Intro to Networking & Web D	150-105	3	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Child Development	304-179	3	9/1/18
Advanced Standing	Culinary Arts 4 and 5	3644	Culinary Skills I	316-131	4	9/1/18
Advanced Standing	Culinary Arts 3 Prepare plate for WRA Competition	3643	Culinary Competition	316-136	1	9/1/18
Advanced Standing	Culinary Arts 2 or 3 and Serv Safe Certification	3642-3643	Sanitation & Hygiene	316-170	1	9/1/18
Transcripted Credit			Intro to Educational Practice	522-103	3	9/1/18
Contract For Service			Nursing Assistant	543-300	3	9/1/18

Contract For Service: A closed section reserved for the high school students. Students take classes at their high school or at Gateway with a Gateway instructor. Students earn both high school and college credit at the same time.

Transcripted Credit: The high school teacher is certified by Gateway to teach Gateway's curriculum at the high school. Students earn both high school and college credit at the same time.

Advanced Standing: Students earn Gateway credit only if the student earns a B or better, enrolls at Gateway within 27 months & has a valid agreement in place.

VanGuard: Virtual learning. Students take courses at their high school using VanGuard equipment to virtually learn with their Gateway instructor. Student earns both high school and college credit at the same time.